
Club name: Christchurch Greyhound Racing Club 
Venue: Addington Raceway 
Date of meeting: Thursday, April 24 
 
RACE 1 
3:37: GREYHOUNDS HAVE FULL TRACEABILITY FROM BIRTH SPRINT PBD 
$3,000.00, C2, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 3X433   Gotcha Hide                 16.85  Weir 
3 71364   Homebush Jaxon              17.49  J McInerney 
4 11217   April Jewel                 16.98  A Roberts 
5 62424   Yatri Bale                  17.10  A Roberts 
6 63231   Curly Junior                17.15  M Dempsey 
7 43145   Homebush Ken                17.22  J McInerney 
8 55333   Bolt                        17.19  Hart 
9 65372   Homebush Bluey              17.29  J McInerney 
10 13284  Opawa Hippy                 17.14  Wales 
Gotcha Hide, Yatri Bale, Curly Junior 
 
RACE 2 
3:52: DAVE ROBBIE PHOTOGRAPHER DASH PBD 
$4,400.00, C5, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 11131   Gotcha Homer                16.83  Weir 
3 54671   Georgie Pie                 16.81  R Casey 
4 26362   Opawa Barns                 16.85  L Waretini 
5 41235   Zippy Ziggy                 16.96  Paul & Blake Scott 
6 24116   Everest Sky                 16.61  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
7 31364   Priority                    16.76  G Cleeve 
8 53155   Hadwin Bale                 16.64  A Roberts 
9 463X5   Mitcham Ben                 16.74  A Bradshaw 
10 17724  Broker's Tip                16.86  Weir 
Everest Sky, Georgie Pie, Zippy Ziggy 
 
RACE 3 
4:11: ROSE & THISTLE SPRINT PBD 
$3,000.00, C2, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 51113   Raphael Jewel               17.02  A Roberts 
3 11324   Homebush Postie             17.25  J McInerney 
4 72112   Wenda Bale                  17.23  A Roberts 
5 27X33   Opawa Ava                   17.28  Wales 
6 32552   Homebush Alec               17.36  J McInerney 
7 34371   One Stocking                17.19  A Bradshaw 
8 52543   Running On Empty            17.01  Weir 
9 65372   Homebush Bluey              17.29  J McInerney 
10 13284  Opawa Hippy                 17.14  Wales 
Running On Empty, Homebush Postie, Wenda Bale 
 
RACE 4 
4:27: ACTIVE ELECTRICAL CHRISTCHURCH DASH PBD 
$3,000.00, C2, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 12325   Homebush Chloe              17.15  J McInerney 
3 52166   Alex Jewel                  17.28  A Roberts 
4 52427   Big Time Doncic             17.28  D Kingston 
5 74611   Sneaky Lu                   16.99  D Voyce 
6 53475   Know Daisy        DG        17.12  G Cleeve 
7 22213   Party Bus                   17.14  A Bradshaw 
8 43136   Our Mary                    17.19  Wales 
9 65372   Homebush Bluey              17.29  J McInerney 
10 13284  Opawa Hippy                 17.14  Wales 
Know Daisy, Our Mary, Sneaky Lu 
 
RACE 5 
4:54: THURSDAY PLACE PICK STAKES  
$4,800.00, C3, 525m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 72125   Eagle Eye                   30.22  D Roberts 
3 65387   Know Speed                  nwtd   G Cleeve 
4 66575   Nail It                     29.91  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
5 2411X   Opawa Rat                   fstd   Wales 
6 11114   Taieri Gout                 30.09  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
7 65213   Perfect Harry               29.96  D Voyce 
8 21111   Hendrix Ruler               30.25  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
 
RACE 6 
5:10: STEVE ANNGOW DRAPES & BLINDS PH.0272719588 DASH PBD 
$3,200.00, C3, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 2453X   Sugar Rose                  17.39  M Dempsey 
3 52733   Rebel Dynamite              17.16  D Roberts 
4 11211   Opawa Justin                16.70  Wales 
5 25351   Mitcham Roxy                17.05  J McInerney 
6 31856   Know Chatter                17.21  G Cleeve 
7 21764   Trixie Jewel                16.90  A Roberts 
8 62317   Go Lottie                   16.90  L Waretini 
9 34627   Mylee Rocks                 17.09  L Waretini 
10 17662  Strawberry Girl             17.08  A Bradshaw 
Opawa Justin, Mitcham Roxy, Rebel Dynamite 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
RACE 7 
5:27: VALLEY INN TAVERN SPRINT PBD 
$3,200.00, C3, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 26171   Big Time Cher               17.28  L Waretini 
3 66112   Zanab Bale                  16.96  A Roberts 
4 65617   Homebush Jelly              17.00  J McInerney 
5 82575   Opawa Susan        DG       nwtd   Wales 
6 21412   Know Kora                   16.94  G Cleeve 
7 44472   Deliver My Son              16.86  B Dann 
8 4X242   Gotcha Tane                 17.21  Weir 
9 34627   Mylee Rocks                 17.09  L Waretini 
10 17662  Strawberry Girl             17.08  A Bradshaw 
Zanab Bale, Gotcha Tane, Deliver My Son 
 
RACE 8 
5:49: SELWYN RAKAIA VETS LTD STAKES  
$5,500.00, C4, 525m 
1 35543   Opawa Archer                30.20  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
2 1225X   Opawa Schofer               30.03  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
3 61662   Bit of Bacardi              nwtd   M Roberts 
4 14371   Ripslinger Ruby             30.26  A Bradshaw 
5 31655   Paw Bradley                 29.50  A Roberts 
6 22142   Original Warrior            29.84  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
7 73126   Therapy Tex                 30.31  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
8 6148F   Opawa Sugar                 30.02  Wales 
9 16828   Baker Dan                   29.96  D Roberts 
Paw Bradley, Opawa Schofer, Opawa Archer 
 
RACE 9 
6:07: SPRINGSTON HOTEL DASH PBD 
$4,400.00, C5, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 72512   Opawa Busy                  16.86  L Waretini 
3 11152   Dingo Night                 16.72  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
4 31215   Wave Dancer                 16.82  M Roberts 
5 77513   Bethany Jewel               16.88  A Roberts 
6 12351   Hilton Pink One             17.14  C Anderson 
7 46713   Ripslinger Rory             16.81  A Bradshaw 
8 13276   Homebush Elle               17.06  J McInerney 
9 463X5   Mitcham Ben                 16.74  A Bradshaw 
10 17724  Broker's Tip                16.86  Weir 
Opawa Busy, Dingo Night, Ripslinger Rory 
 
RACE 10 
6:27: THE HOMEKILL GUYS LTD DASH PBD 
$4,400.00, C5, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 34422   Gotcha Santana              16.88  Weir 
3 51643   Karen Jewel                 17.03  A Roberts 
4 11331   Opawa Weatherley            16.63  B Dann 
5 47414   Mitcham Tim                 17.01  A Bradshaw 
6 22251   Sun Strike                  16.91  L Waretini 
7 11132   Jerry Cola                  16.47  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
8 11316   Opawa Brick                 16.80  L Waretini 
Jerry Cola, Opawa Weatherley, Opawa Brick 
 
RACE 11 
6:47: ACCELL THERAPY NZ SPRINT FEATURE PBD 
$3,100.00, C4, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 33533   Homebush Suzie              16.99  J McInerney 
3 63434   Chilly Pepper               17.01  D Voyce 
4 43451   Karis                       16.92  R Casey 
5 43666   Opawa Hazel         DG      16.87  J Dunn 
6 55163   Keyara                      16.95  G Cleeve 
7 63126   Rose Petal                  17.06  R Casey 
8 46341   Opawa Story                 17.14  Wales 
9 71667   Rakaia Fire         DG      16.88  Hart 
10 18X77  Sweet Houdini       DG      17.09  Wales 
Rose Petal, Opawa Story, Karis 
 
RACE 12 
7:07: GREYHOUNDS LOVE TO RACE SPRINT PBD 
$3,200.00, C3, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 12321   Broadway Gem                16.78  J McInerney 
3 25453   Mitcham Rose                16.91  A Bradshaw 
4 31135   Ferrari Jewel               17.06  A Roberts 
5 43225   Loco Loki                   17.11  S Cleeve 
6 51721   Go Neville                  17.13  L Anderton 
7 14354   Homebush Fox                17.17  B McInerney 
8 56355   Opawa Jackson               17.12  Wales 
9 34627   Mylee Rocks                 17.09  L Waretini 
10 17662  Strawberry Girl             17.08  A Bradshaw 
Broadway Gem, Mitcham Rose, Ferrari Jewel 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
RACE 13 
7:23: O'SHEA'S PUBLIC HOUSE SPRINT PBD 
$3,200.00, C3, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 52136   Val Jewel                   17.20  A Roberts 
3 22414   I'm An Ace                  17.16  Hart 
4 73231   Opawa Marcelle              17.16  B Dann 
5 11371   Homebush Yogi               17.34  J McInerney 
6 42343   Apollo Bale                 17.07  A Roberts 
7 55465   Manhattan         DG        16.82  J Johnson 
8 31174   All Potential               17.06  G Cleeve 
9 34627   Mylee Rocks                 17.09  L Waretini 
10 17662  Strawberry Girl             17.08  A Bradshaw 
Opawa Marcelle, Apollo Bale, All Potential 
 
RACE 14 
7:41: RACING AGAIN FRIDAY 25 APRIL DASH PBD 
$3,500.00, C4, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 42176   Homebush Gena               17.19  J McInerney 
3 43314   Homebush Bentley            16.98  J McInerney 
4 24515   Go Milton                   17.11  L Waretini 
5 35312   Great Potential             17.04  S Cleeve 
6 65553   Homebush Henry              16.93  B McInerney 
7 41445   Dom Baxter                  16.81  J McInerney 
8 61545   Opawa Ryder       DG        16.70  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
9 71667   Rakaia Fire       DG        16.88  Hart 
10 18X77  Sweet Houdini     DG        17.09  Wales 
Opawa Ryder, Homebush Gena, Homebush Henry 
 
RACE 15 
7:59: WE'RE YOUR PEOPLE. LET US RACE SPRINT PBD 
$3,500.00, C4, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 16541   Money Bags                  17.07  J McInerney 
3 65133   Homebush Megan              16.91  J McInerney 
4 44162   Homebush Rocket             17.10  J McInerney 
5 33222   Gothams King                16.91  S Cleeve 
6 25632   Go Larry                    16.91  C Mitchell & W D Smith 
7 12715   Opawa Izzy                  16.90  L Waretini 
8 24244   Homebush Greedy             16.91  J McInerney 
9 71667   Rakaia Fire       DG        16.88  Hart 
10 18X77  Sweet Houdini     DG        17.09  Wales 
Go Larry, Homebush Greedy, Homebush Rocket 
 
Kennelling times: OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 8 - 10 BETWEEN 4.22 & 4.37PM  
                  OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 11-12 BETWEEN 5.05 & 5.20PM  
                  KENNEL RACES 13 - 15 BETWEEN 5.45 - 6.00PM  
 
                  RIB STEWARD D WADLEY 
 
 
 
 
 
Club name: Christchurch Greyhound Racing Club 
Venue: Addington Raceway 
Date of meeting: Thursday, April 17 
 
RACE 1 
5:21: GREYHOUNDS HAVE FULL TRACEABILITY FROM BIRTH SPRINT PBD 
$2,800.00, C3, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 11211   Opawa Justin                16.70  Wales 
3 52136   Val Jewel                   17.20  A Roberts 
4 42343   Apollo Bale                 17.07  A Roberts 
5 21412   Know Kora                   16.94  G Cleeve 
6 21343   Mr. Chippewa                17.18  C Healey 
7 11371   Homebush Yogi               17.34  J McInerney 
8 11451   Mitcham Eric                16.96  J McInerney 
9 25453   Mitcham Rose                16.91  A Bradshaw 
10 56355  Opawa Jackson               17.12  Wales 
Opawa Justin, Apollo Bale, Mitcham Eric 
 
RACE 2 
5:36: DAVE ROBBIE PHOTOGRAPHER DASH PBD 
$4,000.00, C5, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 11131   Gotcha Homer                16.83  Weir 
3 26362   Opawa Barns                 16.85  L Waretini 
4 11331   Opawa Weatherley            16.63  B Dann 
5 12351   Hilton Pink One             17.14  C Anderson 
6 11251   Mitcham Jesse               16.68  J McInerney 
7 53155   Hadwin Bale                 16.64  A Roberts 
8 13731   Opawa Mocha                 16.50  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
9 463X5   Mitcham Ben                 16.74  A Bradshaw 
10 17724  Broker's Tip                16.86  Weir 
Opawa Mocha, Gotcha Homer, Opawa Weatherley 



 
RACE 3 
5:55: ROSE & THISTLE SPRINT PBD 
$2,800.00, C3, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 12321   Broadway Gem                16.78  J McInerney 
3 52733   Rebel Dynamite              17.16  D Roberts 
4 21727   Homebush Delight            17.11  J McInerney 
5 82575   Opawa Susan        DG       nwtd   Wales 
6 14562   Diamond Chloe               17.30  M Grant 
7 21764   Trixie Jewel       DG       16.90  A Roberts 
8 31174   All Potential               17.06  G Cleeve 
9 25453   Mitcham Rose                16.91  A Bradshaw 
10 56355  Opawa Jackson               17.12  Wales 
Broadway Gem, All Potential, Rebel Dynamite 
 
RACE 4 
6:21: ACTIVE ELECTRICAL CHRISTCHURCH STAKES 
$4,400.00, C2/3, 525m 
1 65387   Know Speed                  nwtd   G Cleeve 
2 12114   Mini Bull                   nwtd   J McInerney 
3 66575   Nail It                     29.91  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
4 65213   Perfect Harry               29.96  D Voyce 
5 2411X   Opawa Rat                   fstd   Wales 
6 11114   Taieri Gout                 30.09  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
7 31427   Zara Jem                    30.42  D Voyce 
8 72125   Eagle Eye                   30.22  D Roberts 
Taieri Gout, Opawa Rat, Eagle Eye 
 
RACE 5 
6:47: STEVE ANNGOW DRAPES & BLINDS PH.0272719588 DASH PBD 
$3,100.00, C4, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 65133   Homebush Megan              16.91  J McInerney 
3 43314   Homebush Bentley            16.98  J McInerney 
4 25632   Go Larry                    16.91  C Mitchell & W D Smith 
5 63434   Chilly Pepper               17.01  D Voyce 
6 35312   Great Potential             17.04  S Cleeve 
7 41445   Dom Baxter                  16.81  J McInerney 
8 61545   Opawa Ryder        DG       16.70  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
9 71667   Rakaia Fire        DG       16.88  Hart 
10 18X77  Sweet Houdini      DG       17.09  Wales 
Go Larry, Opawa Ryder, Homebush Bentley 
 
RACE 6 
7:11: VALLEY INN TAVERN SPRINT FEATURE PBD 
$4,000.00, C5, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 54671   Georgie Pie                 16.81  R Casey 
3 14123   Homebush Alana              16.76  J McInerney 
4 41235   Zippy Ziggy                 16.96  Paul & Blake Scott 
5 51643   Karen Jewel                 17.03  A Roberts 
6 77513   Bethany Jewel               16.88  A Roberts 
7 46713   Ripslinger Rory             16.81  A Bradshaw 
8 22251   Sun Strike                  16.91  L Waretini 
Homebush Alana, Ripslinger Rory, Sun Strike 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
RACE 7 
7:35: SELWYN RAKAIA VETS LTD STAKES  
$5,900.00, C4/5, 525m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 1225X   Opawa Schofer               30.03  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
3 35543   Opawa Archer                30.20  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
4 61662   Bit of Bacardi              nwtd   M Roberts 
5 58816   Opawa Kyle                  nwtd   D Fahey & K Wyllie 
6 73126   Therapy Tex                 30.31  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
7 6148F   Opawa Sugar                 30.02  Wales 
8 14371   Ripslinger Ruby             30.26  A Bradshaw 
Ripslinger Ruby, Opawa Archer, Opawa Schofer 
 
RACE 8 
8:03: 2025 ROBINSON ROSEBOWL FEATURE 
$7,500.00, C5, 525m 
1 83417   Know Expense                30.28  G Cleeve 
2 22623   Diamond Felon               30.04  M Grant 
3 31655   Paw Bradley                 29.50  A Roberts 
4 42136   Bandit Dan                  30.05  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
5 31212   Romantic Rebel              29.73  M Roberts 
6 16828   Baker Dan                   29.96  D Roberts 
7 16174   Xisco Bale                  29.92  A Roberts 
8 11611   One Hot Bandit              29.62  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
One Hot Bandit, Xisco Bale, Diamond Felon 
 
RACE 9 
8:22: SPRINGSTON HOTEL DASH PBD 
$4,000.00, C5, 295m 



1         Box Vacant                         
2 34422   Gotcha Santana              16.88  Weir 
3 72512   Opawa Busy                  16.86  L Waretini 
4 11152   Dingo Night                 16.72  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
5 47414   Mitcham Tim                 17.01  A Bradshaw 
6 31364   Priority                    16.76  G Cleeve 
7 13276   Homebush Elle               17.06  J McInerney 
8 11316   Opawa Brick                 16.80  L Waretini 
9 463X5   Mitcham Ben                 16.74  A Bradshaw 
10 17724  Broker's Tip                16.86  Weir 
Dingo Night, Gotcha Santana, Opawa Busy 
 
RACE 10 
8:41: THE HOMEKILL GUYS LTD DASH PBD 
$3,100.00, C4, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 44162   Homebush Rocket             17.10  J McInerney 
3 33533   Homebush Suzie              16.99  J McInerney 
4 24515   Go Milton                   17.11  L Waretini 
5 43451   Karis                       16.92  R Casey 
6 55163   Keyara                      16.95  G Cleeve 
7 24244   Homebush Greedy             16.91  J McInerney 
8 46341   Opawa Story                 17.14  Wales 
9 71667   Rakaia Fire        DG       16.88  Hart 
10 18X77  Sweet Houdini      DG       17.09  Wales 
Go Milton, Homebush Greedy, Homebush Suzie 
 
RACE 11 
9:03: RACING AGAIN THURSDAY 24 APRIL SPRINT PBD 
$2,800.00, C3, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 2453X   Sugar Rose                  17.39  M Dempsey 
3 22414   I'm An Ace                  17.16  Hart 
4 25351   Mitcham Roxy                17.05  J McInerney 
5 43225   Loco Loki                   17.11  S Cleeve 
6 31135   Ferrari Jewel               17.06  A Roberts 
7 62317   Go Lottie                   16.90  L Waretini 
8 4X242   Gotcha Tane                 17.21  Weir 
9 25453   Mitcham Rose                16.91  A Bradshaw 
10 56355  Opawa Jackson               17.12  Wales 
Gotcha Tane, Mitcham Roxy, I'm An Ace 
 
RACE 12 
9:24: WE'RE YOUR PEOPLE. LET US RACE SPRINT PBD 
$3,100.00, C4, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 16541   Money Bags                  17.07  J McInerney 
3 42176   Homebush Gena               17.19  J McInerney 
4 33222   Gothams King                16.91  S Cleeve 
5 43666   Opawa Hazel                 16.87  J Dunn 
6 63126   Rose Petal                  17.06  R Casey 
7 12715   Opawa Izzy                  16.90  L Waretini 
8 31446   Homebush Harry              17.00  J McInerney 
9 71667   Rakaia Fire         DG      16.88  Hart 
10 18X77  Sweet Houdini       DG      17.09  Wales 
Opawa Izzy, Gothams King, Homebush Harry 
 
Kennelling times: OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 7 - 9 BETWEEN 6.18 - 6.32PM  
                  OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 10-12 BETWEEN 7.13 & 7.28PM  
 
                  RIB STEWARD R QUIRK 
 
 


